the public interest to authorize utilization of Southern Underground Industries, Inc.’s contract 50 

with the City of Fort Lauderdale for annual sewer repair and replacement services through 51 

ITB No. 154, Number 12849 for installation of a temporary sewer bypass system for a not to 52 

exceed amount of Two Hundred Sixty-Four Thousand, Seven Hundred and Sixty-Five 53 

Dollars ($264,765), and authorize the City Manager to execute relating documents. 54 

55 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND THE CITY 56 

COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HALLANDALE BEACH, FLORIDA: 57 

58 

SECTION 1. Whereas Clauses.  The foregoing “Whereas” clauses are incorporated 59